## PROJECT NO. 2024-737 CAPITAL PROJECT NO. 3491 2024 SEWER PIPE BURSTING AND ANCILLARY INFRASTRUCTURE IMPROVEMENTS CITY OF LAKE CHARLES, LA

## **SUMMARY OF BIDS**

| BIDDER                       | TOTAL BID          |  |  |
|------------------------------|--------------------|--|--|
| PM CONSTRUCTION & REHAB, LLC | \$<br>1,342,465.00 |  |  |
| GULF COAST UNDERGROUND, LLC  | \$<br>2,364,206.20 |  |  |

|       | CEIVED 6/4/2<br>HALL, LAKE |      |  | <u> </u> | ······································ |          |                        | -  |                   |          |              |
|-------|----------------------------|------|--|----------|--|----------|------------------------|----|-------------------|----------|--------------|
| VORKI | NG DAYS: 150               |      |  |          |  |          |                        |    |                   |          |              |
|       |                            |      | PROJECT NO. 2024-737   |          |  |          |                        | ļ  |                   |          |              |
|       |                            |      | CAPITAL PROJECT NO. 3491 2024 SEWER PIPE BURSTING AND  |          |  |          |                        |    |                   |          |              |
|       |                            |      | ANCILLARY INFRASTRUCTURE IMPROVEMENTS  |          |  |          |                        |    |                   |          |              |
|       |                            |      | CITY OF LAKE CHARLES, LA   |          |  |          |                        |    |                   |          |              |
|       |                            |      | DID TABLE ATION  | 1        |  | <u> </u> |                        |    |                   |          |              |
| T     |                            |      | BID TABULATION   | 1        | <u></u>                                | Γ        |                        |    |                   |          |              |
|       |                            |      |  | 1        |  |          |                        |    |                   |          |              |
|       |                            |      |  |          | PM Constru                             | ctio     | n & Rehab              |    | Gulf Coast        | Cons     | struction    |
| ITEM  | UNIT                       | QTY. | DECONOTION   | -        |  | LC       |                        |    |                   | LC       |              |
| 1. EM | L.S.                       | 1    | DESCRIPTION Mobilization   | \$       | UNIT<br>42,740.00                      | 4        | <b>TOTAL</b> 42,740.00 | \$ | UNIT<br>76,762.75 | ¢        | TOTAL 76.75  |
| - ''  | 2.0.                       | •    | Furnish and maintain temporary warning signs and barricades, for use where required  | Ψ_       | 42,740.00                              | Ψ        | 42,740.00              | Ψ  | 10,102.15         | <b>P</b> | 76,762.75    |
| 2.    | L.S.                       | 1    | (Reference LA DOTD Temporary Traffic Control General Notes & Layout Standard Plan Sheets TTC-00(A) through TC-19   | \$       | 30,070.00                              | \$       | 30,070.00              | \$ | 60,241.00         | \$       | 60,241.00    |
| 3.    | L.S.                       | 1    | Furnish and maintain whisper quiet temporary bypass pump, including fuel, rental, standby pump, etc., to manage sewer flows as needed                        | \$       | 10,905.00                              | \$       | 10,905.00              | \$ | 602.45            | \$       | 602.45       |
| 4.    | L.S.                       | 1    | Fence removal and replacement, to include vegetation and debris removal  | \$       | 9,825.00                               | \$       | 9,825.00               | \$ | 12,048.20         | \$       | 12,048.20    |
| 5.    | L.S.                       | 1    | Prepare & provide to the Engineer & City a pre-construction video of job site location to document conditions  | \$       | 1,435.00                               | \$       | 1,435.00               | \$ | 602.45            | \$       | 602.45       |
| 6.    | L.S.                       | 1    | Prepare & provide to the Engineer & City a post video inspection of all pipe burst sewer lines in this project   | \$       | 12,325.00                              | \$       | 12,325.00              | \$ | 40,618.15         | \$       | 40,618.15    |
| 7.    | Ton Haul<br>Ticket)        | 4250 | #610 maintenance limestone for stone base, maintenance material, stone bedding, backfill or as directed by the Engineer                                      | \$       | 51.00                                  | \$       | 216,750.00             | \$ | 72.30             | \$       | 307,275.00   |
| 8.    | L.F.                       | 3400 | Full depth concrete (8" thick or less) or asphalt & base sawing  | \$       | 2.00                                   | \$       | 6,800.00               | \$ | 12.05             | \$       | 40,970.00    |
| 9.    | S.Y.                       | 1050 | Hard-surface pavement removal  | \$       | 15.00                                  |          | 15,750.00              |    | 54.25             |          | 56,962.50    |
| 10.   | S.Y.                       | 75   | Furnish and install 4 inch thick plain concrete pavement for sidewalks   | \$_      | 70.00                                  | \$       | 5,250.00               | \$ | 156.65            | \$       | 11,748.75    |
| 11.   | S.Y.                       | 945  | Furnish and install 6 inch thick reinforced concrete pavement for asphalt base, driveways - Type B   | \$       | 100.00                                 | \$       | 94,500.00              | \$ | 168.70            | \$       | 159,421.50   |
| 12.   | S.Y.                       | 40   | Furnish and install 8 inch thick reinforced concrete pavement for roadways - Type B  | \$       | 135.00                                 | \$       | 5,400.00               | \$ | 234.95            | \$       | 9,398.00     |
| 13.   | Ton                        | 110  | Furnish & install hot mix asphalt wearing course, 2 inch thick, incl. tack coat  | \$       | 395.00                                 | \$       | 43,450.00              | \$ | 722.90            | \$       | 79,519.00    |
| 14.   | L.F.                       | 5418 | Furnish and install 8 inch dia. HDPE DR 17 IPS by pipe bursting, including all insertion pit, full circle clamps, and tie-ins to manholes                    | \$       | 100.00                                 | \$       | 541,800.00             | \$ | 144.60            | \$       | 783,442.80   |
| 15.   | L.F.                       | 361  | Furnish and install 15 inch dia. HDPE DR 17 IPS pipe by pie bursting, including all insertion pit, full circle clamps, and tie-ins to manholes               | \$       | 100.00                                 | \$       | 36,100.00              | \$ | 379.55            | \$       | 137,017.55   |
| 16.   | Each                       | 62   | Furnish and install 6" diameter SDR-26 PVC pipe, fittings, and saddle tees to reconnect sewer service to the sewer main not in backyards                     | \$       | 540.00                                 | \$       | 33,480.00              | \$ | 2,108.45          | \$       | 130,723.90   |
| 17.   | Each                       | 62   | Furnish and install 6" diameter SDR-26 PVC pipe, fittings, couplings, and meter box, to install clean -outs for service not in backyards                     | \$       | 580.00                                 | \$       | 35,960.00              | \$ | 1,325.35          | \$       | 82,171.70    |
| 18.   | Each                       | 67   | Furnish and install 6" diameter SDR-26 PVC pipe, fittings, saddle tees, couplings, meter box, clean-outs, etc. for sewer service reinstatements in backyards | \$       | 735.00                                 | \$       | 49,245.00              | \$ | 2,710.85          | \$       | 181,626.95   |
| 19.   | Vert. FT                   | 185  | Install multi-layered interior coating for sewer manholes, Spectrasheild, Triple Shield, or approved equal   | \$       | 400.00                                 | \$       | 74,000.00              | \$ | 314.95            | \$       | 58,265.75    |
| 20.   | Each                       | 3    | Furnish & install new 4' dia. fiberglass manhole with frame & lid incl. tie in of exist sewer lines when required  | \$       | 11,360.00                              | \$       | 34,080.00              | \$ | 11,445.80         | \$       | 34,337.40    |
| 21.   | Each                       | 8    | Adjust exist sewer manholes to grade incl. riser rings, etc. as required   | \$       | 1,190.00                               | \$       | 9,520.00               | \$ | 3,012.05          | \$       | 24,096.40    |
| 22.   | Each                       | 1    | Excavate & plug the approximately 8-10' deep existing 24" clay drainage pipe in accordance with construction plans   | \$       | 670.00                                 |          | 670.00                 |    | 27,108.45         |          | 27,108.45    |
| 23.   | Each                       | 1    | Adjust exist drainage manholes to grade incl. riser rings, etc. as required  | \$       | 2,250.00                               | \$       | 2,250.00               | \$ | 5,421.70          | \$       | 5,421.70     |
| 24.   | L.S.                       | 1    | Excavate & expose existing drainage structure as required and install 6 inch wide concrete collar around 8" sewer line in accordance with construction plans | \$       | 3,265.00                               |          | 3,265.00               |    | 10,843.40         |          | 10,843.40    |
| 25.   | L.S.                       | 1    | Furnish all labor, equipment, and material to remove existing manhole w/ flush apparatus and plug existing 24" RCP   | \$       | 1,635.00                               | \$       | 1,635.00               | \$ | 20,481.95         | \$       | 20,481.95    |
| 26.   | L.S.                       | 1    | Chip & remove stabilized material in MH 403, at the intersection of Kirby & Kirkman Street, as required to restore full flow to the 8" sewer line            | \$       | 260.00                                 | \$       | 260.00                 | \$ | 3,373.50          | \$       | 3,373.50     |
| 27.   | S.Y.                       | 2500 | Furnish and install hydroseeding   | \$       | 10.00                                  | \$       | 25,000.00              | \$ | 3.65              |          | 9,125.00     |
|       |                            |      | TOTAL AMOUNT BID   |          |  | \$       | 1,342,465.00           |    |                   | \$       | 2,364,206.20 |
|       |                            |      |  |          |  |          |                        |    |                   |          |              |
|       |                            | ļ    |  |          |  |          |                        |    |                   |          |              |